## **New Member Application**

The potential new member/probationary member must understand that:

- The ACDK's purpose is to promote, support, and preserve Tae Kwon Do Chung Do Kwan, through the training and education of individuals and members of affiliated organizations in the art and science of Tae Kwon Do, and the recognition of goals and achievements obtained through such training and education.
- 2) The ACDK operates on a code of morals and ethics.
- 3) All printed material, logos, patches, etc. are property of the ACDK.
- 4) Questions or issues within the ACDK are to be directed to that member's instructor. If there is an issue with the member's instructor, the student should contact the instructor's instructor or a Board of Directors.
- 5) If an ACDK member has responsibility for a Tae Kwon Do program, all of the students in the program are required to be ACDK members after their first test.
- 6) All students within the ACDK are to be tested according to the ACDK testing requirements, contained in the ACDK student manuals.
- 7) All Tae Kwon Do testing fees and certificate requests are to be forwarded to the ACDK administrator.
- 8) New ACDK black belts will not be tested or promoted within the ACDK or receive kukkiwon certification for at least one year. After the first year, the new member must have their time-in-grade, and then it is up to the instructor as to when the new member is ready to test.
- 9) Any unethical or illegal conduct, or other conduct that is contradictory to the ACDK policies, procedures, or intent, can result in dismissal or other sanctions of a member, after an ACDK BOD review and evaluation.

Applicant's Signature	Date	ACDK Co-Chairperson	Date
Applicant Name (Printed)	Date	ACDK Co-Chairperson	Date
ACDK Administrator	Date	Date forwarded to Board	
ACDK Board initial vote date and result			
ACDK Board final vote date an	d result		